| 1 | 183217-2 : n : 03/01/2017 : BA & C / mrd |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | HOUSE BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS AMENDMENT TO HB256 |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | On page 2, delete line 18 and insert in lieu thereof |
| 9 | the following: |
| 10 | determine nursing practices and, in conjunction with |
| 11 | the Board of Medical Examiners, the practices of nurses in |
| 12 | collaborative practice |
| 13 | |
| 14 | On page 3, line 5, after "advanced practice" delete |
| 15 | "nursing" and insert in lieu thereof the following: |
| 16 | nurses in collaborative practice |